Doc#. 1301408284 fee: $60.00

© 7 UNOFFICIAL GRS,

“RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied -

This Docun:er. Prepared By:

JESSICA HY(T

WELLS FARGC haNK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BYvD, MAC# X7801-
03K

FORT MILL, SC 29715

[DNN 417 1 ama

When recorded mail to: #74_394,7 )

r WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TU; }
FIRSVH T AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES

1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200

CLEVELAND, OHIO #4114
Ke: QURAND - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 17-10-208-020-1286

[Space Above This Line for Kocording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $414,936.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $414,649.88 .oan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $434,513.68

New Money (Cap): $19,863.80

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 29TH day of OCTORER, 2012,
between BRIAN J. OURAND (“Borrower”) whose address is 600 N LAKE SHORJ. PR #2710,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476
STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715, amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if
any, dated SEPTEMBER 19, 2008 and recorded on OCTOBER 17, 2008 in INSTRUMENT NO.
0829105059, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

600 N LAKE SHORE DR #2710, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611
(Property Address)

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agrecment- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 10172012_90 oo INNERREREIN

Fitst American Mortgage Services Page 1




+

1301408284 Page: 2 of 7

-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument);

1

Asof NOVEMBER 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $434,513.68, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Léndsi plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower provaises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged om ke Unpaid Principal at the yearly rate of 4.6250% from NOVEMBER 1, 2012, and
Borrower promises t5 pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $1,988.46
beginning on the i51° dav of DECEMBER, 2012. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on
the same day of each su~cee’iig month until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note aid the-Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Miturity Date.. The new Maturity Date will be NOVEMBER 1, 2052.

If all or any part of the Property or ary intevest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest /i Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate paymsatin full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shail give Besrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the noune is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrumenc. ¥ Rorrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedics nermitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements.and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agrecineats to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, esctow items, impounds, and all wier payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing 107, iraplementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the 2vzic, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragirpi 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Paymeiit Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction 1o which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Wells F; Custom Loan Modification A 1 Si Family - Fannie M
e P o Lot e e g e oo s s NENNNNANRANE

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



v

il

1301408284 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

v

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(2)

(b)

{c}

C)

(€)

)

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
;eriedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
prasesily entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Noate ind Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

Nothing ininis Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in par’ of th= Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses 'ncurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examiiation, and attomey's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Insinunent. unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and er.ecut=-such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and ondiions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally <ss'gns and transfers to Lender all leases of the
Property and all security deposits made in connesiion with leases of the Property. Upon this
assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, exte1d o terminate the existing leases and to
execute new leases, in Lender’s sole discretion. As used i thic paragraph, the word “lease” shall
mean “sublease” if the Security Instrument is on a leaschold Csicte.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers *a Lender all the rents and
revenues (“Rents”) of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents ‘of the Property are payable.
Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the Rents, and grecs that each tenant
of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. Howcve:, Porrower shall
receive the Rents until (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default unde: this Agreement,
pursuant to Section 22 of the Security Instrument, and (ii} Lender has given notice (o the tenant(s)
that the Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender’s agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an
absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only. :

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i} all Rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the
Security Instrument; (ii} Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Rents of the
Property; (iii) Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid
to Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written demand to the tenant; (iv) unless applicable
law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s agents shall be applied first to
the costs of taking control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents, including, but

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 10172012_80 s HNRNNENENNR

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1301408284 Page: 4 of 7

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

T
\

not limited to, attomey’s fees, receiver’s fees, premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair and
maintenance costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property,
and then to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (v} Lender, Lender’s agents or any
judicially appointed receiver shall be liable to account for only those Rents actually received; and
(vi) Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the
Property and collect the Rents and profits derived from the Property without any showing as to
the inadequacy of the Property as security.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and managing
the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall
vecome indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrument pursuant to
Geliion 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrowe: represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the
Rents ans bas not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender from
exercising iis rights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter upon,
take control of or mintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to Borrower.
However, Lender, or Lendei’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do so at any time
when a default occurs. Any spplication of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate
any other right or remedy o Lrader. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall terminate
when all the sums secured by the Secr=ity Instrument are paid in full.

(2) If included, the undersigned Borrower(:) a:knowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

(h) 1 consent to the disclosure of my personal information, including the terms of this modification,
to any investor, owner, servicer, insurer or guaran‘or who owns, services, insures or guarantees
my first lien account for purposes related to the second mertgage Consumer Relief Program. I
also consent to the disclosure of my personal informatiun e any entity that performs support
services for the second mortgage Consumer Relief Prograia- including marketing, survey,
research or other borrower outreach, data processing and technical <vstems consulting,

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 10172012_9¢ s IRNNGRARNIR
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1301408284 Page: 5 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By Alietﬁe‘a Ladd (print name) ! é Date

Vice President Loan Documentatioffitle)
{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF l:.u' Mﬂ.ﬂiaﬁ COUNTY OFM
30,00 (7
e instrumets w kanowledged before me thig, by

Lo LY ; ¢ , the
of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
_p on behalf of said entity.

Notary Pubfié’

o TV 57

My commission expires: ] 5 / / r

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: VNPT AAMANAAA

JESSICA HITT aALg.OWAY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. SgiN"# Notary Public-Wnnesota

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K gt~ My Commission Expires Jan o1, V18

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae 208 !lllll“lll“l

Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 10172012_90
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



K- ).

1301408284 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, | have executeg this Agreement.

y (SM (Seal)

Borrow: Borrower
BRIAN J. OURAND

//=9—=] R

Date ) Date

(Seal) {Seal)
Borrowe: Bomrower
Date MV Date

(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date \ Date

[Space Belcw This Line for Acknowledgments)
- BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of
County of /
. - 9q- (2,

This instrument was acknowledged before me on e g (date) by

BRIAN J. OURAND {name/s of person/s),

(Signature of Notary Cublic)

KENAN MAXEY
Notary Public- $eal

$tate of Indlong
My Commission Expires Mar 21, 2015

Wells F Custom Loan Modification A, ent- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Viells Fargo Custom Loan Modificaton Agrsment Single sy - i 1 +os [INANERNNNENE

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1301408284 Page: 7 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): BRIAN J. OURAND
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNI1 27:¢ TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE PARKING SPACE P-997C AND
STORAGE L OCKER SL-2710 BOTH LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS IN 600 NORTH LAKE
SHORE LP2i:¥E CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE
FOLLOWINC *ZSCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOTS 17 AND 28
(EXCEPT THAY ¥A2T OF LOT 28 TAKEN IN CONDEMNATION CASE 82L111163) IN BLOCK 31
IN CIRCUIT COURZ PARTITION OF OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS
20,31 AND 32 IN K'™NZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT D TO THE DECLARATION
OF CONDOMINIUM RECORTL E£D OCTOBER 2, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0727515047, AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIPMit, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEX/ZNTS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 600 N LAKE SHORE DR #2718, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ity OURAND
453455.-""5';”'"

IL
FIRST ({M:RICAN ELS
MODIFICATION RGREEMENT
00 00000 0 i
Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae 708 |lllllll'l“l

Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 10172012_%0
First American Mortgage Services Page 7



